

BY: Judicial Proceedings Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 456

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 19, strike in their entirety lines 1 and 2 and substitute "CRIME, THE VICTIM HAS THE RIGHTS PROVIDED UNDER ARTICLE 41, § 4-504(D) OF THE CODE.".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 27, in line 18, after "GIVEN" insert "WITHOUT CHARGE".

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 52, in line 13, strike "mother" and substitute "PARENT".

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 68, in line 15, strike "Article 26A of the Code" and substitute "§ 828 OF THIS ARTICLE".

AMENDMENT NO. 5

On page 75, in line 9, strike "MAY" and substitute "SHALL"; and in line 10, strike "AS PROVIDED" and substitute "IF REQUIRED".

AMENDMENT NO. 6

On page 76, in line 31, strike "2" and substitute "3".